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                                     Christmas & New Year Opening Times 
 
Monday 23rd December: 08:00 – 18:30 
Tuesday 24th December: 08:00 – 18:30 
Wednesday 25th December: CLOSED 
Thursday 26th December: CLOSED 
Friday 27th December: 08:00 – 18:30 
Saturday 28th December: 09:00 – 17:00 (Astley-Dale Only) 
Sunday 29th December: CLOSED 
Monday 30th December: 08:00 – 18:30 
Tuesday 31st December: 08:00 – 18:30 
Wednesday 1st January 2025: CLOSED 
Thursday 2nd January 2025: 08:00 – 18:30 
Friday 3rd January 2025: 08:00 – 18:30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     Horwich Health & Wellbeing Hub 
 
We apologise for the disruption due to the work on phase 2 of the car 
park at the Horwich Health & Wellbeing Hub. The work taking place will 
create 100 extra spaces and will include pedestrian access via Victoria 
Road.   
 
Completion is due early 2025. For your safety please be advised that 
pedestrian access is currently via the entrance on Church Street.  Please 
help us to help you by considering alternative means of transport to the 
Hub, where possible, during this time.  
 
Thank you for your patience. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                  Find Us Online 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

When We Are Closed 
 

Please contact: 
 

Out of Hours Service: 0161 763 8940 
 

NHS 111: https://111.nhs.uk/ or call 111 
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               Appointments              

 

Unfortunately in November, 631 appointments were not 
attended.  
 
If you are unable to attend an appointment please contact 
the practice to cancel so that we can offer this appointment 
to someone else and reduce wasted time. 
 
Did you know? You can cancel appointments online via the 
NHS APP 

https://www.boltoncommunitypractice.nhs.uk/homepage
https://www.facebook.com/BCPCIC
https://x.com/bcpcic
https://111.nhs.uk/

